
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
53 
52 
36 
18 
93 

5 
16 
23 

96 
98 
24 

Name 
Shawn Fisher 
Dale Shoemaker 
Tony Kiratsous 
Bobby Beyer 
Gary Murph 
Mike Bachman 
Kayla Etherington 
K David Snow 

Kristina Etherington 
David  Zink 
Adam Kaslikowski 

Class 
STL 

STU 

T4 

HP 

FP 

HP 

STU 

ITC 

STL 

STL 

STU 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 

Diff 

11.138 
47.265 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
31:22.756 
31:33.894 
32:10.021 
30:21.949 
32:23.815 
32:46.520 
32:53.221 
31:22.575 

Best Tm 
2:03.364 
2:05.109 
2:05.372 
2:08.303 
2:17.431 
2:18.275 
2:17.347 
2:23.301 

Make 
2008 Mazda RX8 
2007 Mazda MX5 
2013 Scion FR-S 
2008 Toyota Yaris 
1970 Opel GT 
1960 Sprite MKI 
2004 Mazda Miata 
1977 Volkswagen Rabbit 

2011 Mazda RX8 
2010 Mazda RX8 
1992 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
 Las Vegas, NV 
Henderson, NV 
San Jose, CA 
Silverado, CA 
Bellflower, CA 
San Jose, CA 
Henderson, NV 
Orange 

Henderson, NV 
Corona, CA 
Venice, CA 

Member # 
491445 
357876 
628106 
437336 
124025 
30934 
355962 
173769 

324821-1 
494005 
675853 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (2:05.823) for STU by Dale Shoemaker. 
New Track Record (2:06.318) for STL by Shawn Fisher. 
New Track Record (2:09.441) for HP by Bobby Beyer. 
New Track Record (2:23.301) for ITC by K David Snow. 

Printed: 5/3/2022 10:17:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Jerry Anderson 

Chairman SOM: Barbara Knox 

Sanctions#22-R-57238; #22-TERG-57239 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

11.138 

Avg. Speed 

79.734 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.364 

Best Speed 

81.126 

Best Lap by 

53 - Shawn Fisher 

 

Cal Club Regional/Divisional/Track Event 

Group 2 EP/HP/STL/B-Spec/T4/ITA-B-C 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:47:46 

#18 CW 2.780 miles 

4/30/2022 13:45 
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TRACK EVENT

APRIL 30-MAY 1, 2022
BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY PARK
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
53 
52 
36 
18 
93 

5 
16 
23 

96 
98 
24 

Name 
Shawn Fisher 
Dale Shoemaker 
Tony Kiratsous 
Bobby Beyer 
Gary Murph 
Mike Bachman 
Kayla Etherington 
K David Snow 

Kristina Etherington 
David  Zink 
Adam Kaslikowski 

Class 
STL 

STU 

T4 

HP 

FP 

HP 

STU 

ITC 

STL 

STL 

STU 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 

Diff 

11.138 
47.265 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
31:22.756 
31:33.894 
32:10.021 
30:21.949 
32:23.815 
32:46.520 
32:53.221 
31:22.575 

Best Tm 
2:03.364 
2:05.109 
2:05.372 
2:08.303 
2:17.431 
2:18.275 
2:17.347 
2:23.301 

Make 
2008 Mazda RX8 
2007 Mazda MX5 
2013 Scion FR-S 
2008 Toyota Yaris 
1970 Opel GT 
1960 Sprite MKI 
2004 Mazda Miata 
1977 Volkswagen Rabbit 

2011 Mazda RX8 
2010 Mazda RX8 
1992 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
 Las Vegas, NV 
Henderson, NV 
San Jose, CA 
Silverado, CA 
Bellflower, CA 
San Jose, CA 
Henderson, NV 
Orange 

Henderson, NV 
Corona, CA 
Venice, CA 

Member # 
491445 
357876 
628106 
437336 
124025 
30934 
355962 
173769 

324821-1 
494005 
675853 

 

Sorted on Laps

4  
5  

New Track Record (2:17.765) for FP by Gary Murph. 
New Track Record (2.05.372) T4 Tony Kiratsous 

Printed: 5/3/2022 10:17:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Jerry Anderson 

Chairman SOM: Barbara Knox 

Sanctions#22-R-57238; #22-TERG-57239 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

11.138 

Avg. Speed 

79.734 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.364 

Best Speed 

81.126 

Best Lap by 

53 - Shawn Fisher 

 

Cal Club Regional/Divisional/Track Event 

Group 2 EP/HP/STL/B-Spec/T4/ITA-B-C 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:47:46 

#18 CW 2.780 miles 

4/30/2022 13:45 

 CAL CLUB REGIONAL/DIVISIONAL/
TRACK EVENT

APRIL 30-MAY 1, 2022
BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY PARK
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